Sanford Sailfest Regatta
Lake Monroe Sailing Association
December 7-8, 2019

Florida Winter Series Regatta #2

Pos Sail

14748
14777
15484
14752
14100
15590
14631
13848
15387
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Boat Name

Gen5

I'd Rather Be Lucky
Checkmate

Raging Bull

Mystery Machine
Bad JuJu
Boat Grant

Club
LMSA

Riverton YC
Southampton YC
LMSA

SSC
CPYC/Mudheads
LMSA

Lake Lanier SC

Awesome Drone photos by Alan Moore

Skipper

Steve Hayden
Laura Jeffers
Mark Schneider
John Bauman
Fisk Hayden

Ron Baerwitz
Taylor Walker
Jim White

Darby Reddaway

Crew

Kip Hamblet

Alec Fischiella
Lucinda Schneider
Brian Hayes, Sr.
Pauli Kaiser

Arial Harrington
Patrick Murphy
Kim White
Wheeler Sutton

Crew

Ben Getchell
Sherry Magno/Luiz
Ave Moring

Leslie Cook
Jasmine Sung
David Moring
Anna Palmer

TJ O'Brien

Hannah Gersch
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Second regatta of the Florida Winter Series. Saturday began with an hour long on-shore postponement, then the breeze filled in and we were
able to get 2 nice races with breeze increasing throughout the afternoon from 5-9 mph. Saturday night the regatta party was at The Alley with
terrific BBQ and a fun Classic Rock band. While Sunday's forecast was encouraging, the breeze just never filled in enough to race. Racing was
abandoned on the water and the fleet was towed in. The breeze filled as we were pulling boats from the water. The volunteers at LMSA are
terrific and we look forward to seeing them again as they host us in January at the Skegs and Kegs Regatta - Jan 18-19, the third regatta in the FL
Winter Series.
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